General Description
The MAX544/MAX545 are serial-input, voltage-output,
14-bit digital-to-analog converters (DACs) that operate
from a single +5V supply. They provide 14-bit perfor-
mance (±0.5LSB INL and ±0.9LSB DNL) over tempera-
ture without any adjustments. The DAC output is
unbuffered, resulting in a low supply current of 0.3mA
and a low offset error of 0.6mV.

±1/2
±1
Ordering Information (continued)
*Contact factory for availability.
MAX545ACSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO ±1/2
MAX545BCSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO ±1
MAX545AEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX545BEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
±1/2
±1
MAX545AESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX545BESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
±1/2
±1
MAX545BMJD -55°C to +125°C 14 Ceramic SB* ±1
MAX544BEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
14-BIT DAC
DATA LATCH
SERIAL INPUT REGISTER
CONTROL